REVISIONS
C.U.P. REVISION
03/02/15

C.U.P. REVISION
07/02/15

TI0T=wl0Z D8l §OY pORg3 z
*(E 005 W0 L § Y apun paydwoy mﬂdJuzJﬂu wid
ko sesodnd ISR oy dow pEEORE] .rd_;.mmﬁ_&_ : WIIN | WOQNOD Ll- W =008 Lt
HOSSIEEY — INOIS "3 JoMIHNYT WNINIWOQN 0D g1 -w-008 Wd__ T4 LRE
e = WOQNO?D m_.-z-_n_o.m.rw._mu-.l...nmr.nl i R SRS -|_ T T i
b 7 s 4 P, ann [Sizan| izHn] elzen) 2iE N __m|__,._:
eI/ 7777 £ = |5 |9z | 58 "z il Wr+o G WO
_ 3 q|..“._ &5 tt“m |53 &3 8z | L8 | = L T o T
e (L LLLL ) ] il 1] & Copyright 2015 ELLEN HARTOG, ARCHITECT
Vo are wn ==/ AIE = = LUl W 3
| ey Wk I |1 i o < a1 = v L + l_ 1 All designs drawings, and written materials
9 L (LS o WA e H : 2 o 5% appearing herein, are protected and constitute
P a1#|PE _.Q_.m |m_;w.._ﬁ.. e/ /] & 134 T #n original and unpublished work of the
= 7104 | i & i _..ﬂ‘. Lo iz v 194 Architect and may not be revised, re—used,
Vs v - bl ey copied, or disciosed.without the writien
_. Li Nw_.. I.__. I-L <l|u__ Ll T ail manufactured by others is excluded.
LA L LV o g [ n] ] i1 Drawings and specif are instr .
(i 87 L n | i Sl wij of architectural service, and shall remain the
L & Lo L 24 . L Iﬁ the property of the Architect. Use is
. 4Ty i L p— restricted to the site for which they are
T == —_— ._.d_.\-h_"h_“m : prepared.
B = T A3sdWia ; o—
ul
m,_ m ,_x
: =1
WNINIWOANDD - 3 _ £ e
3 - o= =
=3 T3L8¢T = _I
=
o8 = |
W @t _
b f - 1yl134a
L 1o o
H 0 i
2 o8 ._\.
oF e -
-

H
0
f
H

—~ ——— AISdNI0 — :
| " e 2
- s STREET VIEW < :
T e 3 ¥iv1a NO SCALE -~ g
iiil\ﬂﬂﬂ\1tiﬂliﬁ\ ‘314 NLEEL H © m
- gE? molag  SNYd q._n_z_h_m%mﬂmu __._m...m_"_.”m.u.m._...m & m S
] : W I -w-ogz; ~—
__0Z:W-005'Wd ; m_..___.MomEM_. e L i @ H M o m
weElt E TR L = & R ]
g &ndmm . " - L._. N ” % 3
NLEVE  Z3IVALYN A_ - _ It /SE SO ﬁ _ i E U m ) 5] S
m 2 ] i I W_ B m = n_U
3 g 2 i A 2 — r S= 28§
" / - 7 E 2 2 ] > 5 TP
S g g E g o =L 2
m f&ﬂaﬁ @ f @ ; @ @ __.m_ _“._u.l E A % M m %\
,_J.. xﬂuuﬂulf. E1SIA n-— i
O SRS
e || s : [ _“u g
ol N YINEOA1IYD "ALNNDO D YEa¥Y1D ¥Y¥LUNY S HOSS3ISSY ALNAODOD 40 331440 .u-.pu. .| \ ’ .I_.u.“... huu
x 5 \__ ..I -
- - n ___J a
& 0 dimnn, =iy 3
= | _ —. ‘ -. i
- \__‘ _ __ _ " ' ’.-’..’ __.,-W
o i s ' s _
. M Wi 7L o “"_ -l-lu-‘ w_.ll-l-.h-— "- gy '-'-.— i
S T 3 “.."I“.““““..I..l..l..l_“_"””.._...l..l F_.“ ...l..I._.”"”””””l..l..l."H.“”“_..”nr
] B et uHu"“u...........u....J_u.__....ﬁm......................nﬁﬁ..n..........u_
N o Uz.__ m T L e prec | * ..l..I..l..l._l..l""-._.uu__u....._l_
. T s DR R, e
%_{lﬁnﬂﬂﬁ — m —_' ...l..l.. ..l__ | ..“‘ \__ TRETIY
- ! Ll
¢ DEMSPEY RD. & 4/
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL MAP rowe |6 |/
" WO TP ey
Ol M.. L
PROJECT SITE LOCATION T P
215 DEMPSET ROAD -
MILPITAS, CA 95035 0
=N 1B fij
PARKING REQUIREMENT APPLICABLE CODES 2013 CBC, CMC, PROJECT ADDRESS....215 DEMPSEY ROAD (] ELUOIAA e g N
CEC, CPC, CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE MILPITAS, CA
AND 2014 MILPITAS MUNICIPAL CODE TENANT .....DAY STAR MONTOSSORI !
DESCRIPTION =XISTING PROPOSED PRESCHOOL g
WORK TO BE DONE IN: OWNER..e.ereeessemsrenseesssensns ERIC ALEXANDER ,, _
£) OFFICE TO BE CONVERTED TO OFFICE _ EXISTING OCCUPANCY GROUP B - OFFICE TO 43551 MISSION BLVD. B bt 1
(E) 867.4 sf TOTAL AREA 1/240 sf 3 STALLS CLASSRM. = 867.4 SF/500 BE CONVERTED TO PRESCHOOL CLASSROOM FREMONT, CA 94539 3 i1 BRiLIe)
(N) CLASSRM., ADM. & ACCESSORY s = 2 STALL @)
WITH PRESCHOOL RESTROOM. OPEN WALL o
(E) STORAGE TO BE CONVERTED TO STORAGE CLASSRM. = 1,615 SF /500 TO CONNECT TO EXISTING PRESCHOOL FOR APN........... 88-01-034
1,615 sf TOTAL AREA 2 STALLS C L RTALLS GROUP E OCCUPANCY XL
(N) CLASSRM. & ACCESSORY 1/500 sf = ZONING....CO - ADMINISTRATIVE AND O
EXISTING STORAGE GROUP S2 TO BE PROFESSIONAL OFFICE 3 D
(E) CLASSROOM — DIA/RAYO 1 /CLASSRM. CONVERTED TO A CLASSROOM, PRESCHOOL $ Lo
820 sf / I STALL 1/CLASSRM. | 1 STALL RESTROOMS, STAFF RESTROOM AND g £
ﬁwﬂm__mmmmw_.m.umm%w%mmwzﬁm:mﬂﬁm w_m_u.pmﬁ_oz LOT AREA.....c.cvrrrenerenerarens 27,700 +/- SF 2 O m
(E) CLASSROOM — LUZ 1,418 sf 1/CLASSRM. | 1 STALL 1/CLASSRM. | 1 STALL ettt v : O >
TOTAL BUILDING = 8,558.4 +/- SF VICINITY MAP NO SCALE S O 0
NO CHANGES TO ANY EXTERIOR ELEVATION. ONE STORY s 1 < (@)
(E) CLASSROOM — ESTRELLA 797 sf 1 /CLASSRM. 1 STALL 1/CLASSRM. | 1 STALL U = (@) rd
OFFICE CLASSRM. — 652 SF/500 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION............ VB < w o —
_ - = allowable area for group E 1-STORY = 9,500 sf =
(E) ADMIN TO (N) CLASSROOM — LUNA 652 sf 1 /240 sf 3 STALLS — 1.3 STALLS = 2 STALLS PRESCHOOL AREA: group A1.0 PROJECT INFO, VICINITY MAP, SHEET INDEX, STREET = — H Mnu
VIEW, ASSESSOR'S MAP L )
BULKY ITEM RETAIL SPACE BULKY ITEM RETAIL SPACE (E) PRESCHOOL AREA = 4,334 SF w0 A y
UNOCCUPIED 1,656 s 1/350 sf 7 STALLS 1/350 sf 7 STALLS EXISTING TOTAL CHILDREN LICENSED FOR = A1.1  EXISTING SITE PLAN S 2
AREA TO BE CONVERTED TO 90 CHILDREN - - M A
PRESCHOOL AREA: A1.2  EXISTING FLOOR PLAN g T
(E) OFF SITE STREET FRONTAGE 8 STALLS 8 STALLS (E) STORAGE = 1,615.0 SF TOTAL CHILDREN PROPOSED FOR (N) LICENSE 5 0O n
PARKING = o7 = =
(E) OFFICE = 867.4 SF 150 CHILDREN A2.1  PROPOSED SITE PLAN 5 2 m
PROPOSED (N) PRESCHOOL AREA —
TOTAL STALLS 26 STALLS NEEDED 26 STALLS NEEDED. N) A SE A2.2 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN z < - =
25 STALLS PLUS 1 HC EXISTING 26 STALLS e 3 0O «
STALL WITH VAN (INCLUDES HC STALL) A2.3  EXIT PLAN
ACCESSIBLE = 26 STALLS | PROVIDED TOTAL PRESCHOOL AREA = 6,816.4 SF D oD ARER = 937 oF
EXISTING BRadde PROPOSED = 5,937 SF / 37.5 SF PER CHILD = A3.1 HC ACCESSIBLE DETAILS
158 CHILDREN ALLOWED IN PLAYGROUND
(E) DAY CARE PARKING (E) ELECTRICAL ROOM = 86 SF
RATIO BASED UPON A4.1  (E) DRIVEWAY PROFILE AND DETAILS

APPROVED USE PERMIT

NUMBER 1091

—AMENDMENT

(N) CLASSROOM PARKING
REQUIREMENT:
1 STALL PER 500 SF

(E) STORAGE AREA = 1656 SF

TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 8,558.4 SF

150 CHILDREN PROPOSED

PROJECT INFO HE. SHEET INDEX 1
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867.4 SF
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TO BE CONVERTED TO

PRESCHOOL =
1,615 sf

(E) ELECTRICAL ROOM =
86 sf

KEYNOTES:

VERIFY (E) DRIVEWAY APRON SLOPES
8.25% MAX. TOWARDS STREET WITH
1” LIP AT GUTTER. (E) DRIVEWAY
APRON TRANSITION IS FLARED WITH
4’ MIN. WIDE SIDEWALK @ TOP OF
APRON GRADE BREAK. VERIFY
SIDEWALK SLOPE IS CONTINOUS
ACROSS DRIVEWAY WIDTH TO
MAINTAIN A MAX. 5% RUNNING
SLOPE WITH 2% CROSS SLOPE FOR A
CONTINUOUSOUS NON INTERRUPTED
PATH OF TRAVEL PER CITY
STANDARDS NO. 436 — OPTION 4

(E) RAMPS TO SLOPE A MAX.
8.25% WITH A RISE NO HIGHER
THAN 6” WITH A RUNNING SLOPE
NO GREATER THAN 1:12 AND
CROSS SLOPE NO GREATER THAN
1:48 — NO HANDRAILS ARE
REQUIRED REPLACE RAMP TO
REMOVE TRANSITIONS HIGHER
THAN 1/2" WITH 1/4" BEVEL AND
MAKE FLUSH WITH (E) 60" X 60"
LANDING LEVEL AT (E) SIDEWALK

REMOVE TREE STUMP. PROVIDE
(N) STREET TREE 24” BOX W/
20" MIN. ROOT BALL TO MATCH

(E) STREET TREE SPIECES —RED
MAPLE V.I.F.

VERIFY 2% SLOPE BOTH
DIRECTIONS IN 48" (RAMP
WIDTH) X 72" LENGTH LANDING

VERIFY 2% SLOPE BOTH

DIRECTIONS FOR 60"X72”
TURNING AREA

(N) 4—0" OUTSWING GATE
— EXPAND CONCRETE TO
WALKWAY TO ACCEPT (N)
DOOR EGRESS 2" PAST
SWING, V.L.F.

(E) FENCE W/ (N)
OUTSWING RECESSED 4’-0”
WIDE GATE W/ 2’ ACCESS

VERIFY 2% SLOPE BOTH

DIRECTIONS IN 60”X60” LANDING,
TYP. 2 LOCATIONS

RECONSTRUCT FRONTAGE
BUILDING WALKWAY NEAR
MIDBLOCK RAMP TO REMOVE TRIP
HAZARD AT SIDEWALK.

REPAIR (REPLACE) CONC. SIDEWALK
TO FLUSH WITH PUBLIC SIDEWALK

(E) SIDEWALK W/ 6” CURB AND
GUTTER, REPLACE FRONTAGE
SIDEWALK AREAS THAT ARE
BROKEN OR IN BAD SHAPE.

(N) HC PARKING STALL AND
SIGNAGE WITH VAN ACCESSIBLE
PATH ON PASSENGER SIDE WITH
RAMP TO SIDEWALK, SEE DETAIL
1/A3.1

SLOPE NO STEEPER THAN 1:48
@ HC ACCESSIBLE PATHWAY

(N) HC ACCESSIBLE SITE
ENTRANCE SIGNAGE, SEE DETAIL
4/A3.1

<
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I
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REVISIONS

50 =07

C.U.P. REVISION
b 03/02/15
NOTE: AN AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED IN 2AT0BC MIN. FIRE EXTINGUISHER RATING /\Cur. REvSioN
ACCORDANCE WITH AND SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 10 BE PROVIDED AS DIRECTED BY THE SELF DISPERSAL AREA SHOWN SHADED: 07/02/15
EVERY ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING OR NAPPING. A MANUAL AND FIRE MARSHAL L 150 CHILDREN AND 12 EMPLOYEES = 162
AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THAT INITIATES THE OCCUPANT m m O -
NOTIFICATION SIGNAL UTILIZING AN EMERGENCY VOICE /ALARM T— /2 >< OCCUPANTS X5 SF = 486 |5F NEEDED.
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REVISIONS
C.U.P. REVISION
03/02/15

C.U.P. REVISION
07/02/15

TTLE 24 RESTROOM, TYPICAL — UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

1. FLUSH VALVE SHALL BE ON THE WIDE SIDE OF STALL AND
REQUIRE A MAXIMUM OF 3 LBS. OPERATING PRESSURE, TYP.

2. 3—0” WIDE DOORS & HAVE LEVER HANDLES !
3. INSULATE ALL HOT WATER PIPES AND DRAINS BELOW LAVATORIES
ELIMINATE ALL SHARP EDGES.

4. WASTE RECEPTICALES AND ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE MOUNTED
WITH ALL OPERABLE PARTS WITHIN 40" OF THE FINISHED FLOOR.
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of architectural service, and shall remain the

5. R.R. CEILING TO BE ENAMEL PAINTED GYP. BD. i the property of the Architect. Use is
6. WALLS ARE 5/8" WATER RESIST GYP. BD., FLOOR TO CEILING W/ prepared Y

74" MIN.

GFRP W/ J-MOLD TRIM WAINSCOT OR EQUAL UP TO 4’ IN HEIGHT.
7. R.R. FLOOR TO BE SHEET VINYL WITH 6" COVED BASE OR EQUAL.

8. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 2X6 BACKING FOR ALL TOILET ROOM 2 Z 9 ° | ROYIDS BACKING [ ° U FINISH FLOOR
EQUIPMENT AND GRAB BARS _ = | AND BENCHES ? G a
9. CONCEAL PIPING AND CONDUITS OF ALL KINDS IN WALLS, FLOORS, | _W_ 2
CEILINGS OR RUNS, TYPICAL. o 42" LONG O
| &> & _. SOme B G & ® :
10. PROVIDE VENTILATION IN R.R. FOR AIR CHANGE PER C.B.C. | @% LONG STALL —
-+
11. PROVIDE ATTIC ACCESS WITH 30” MIN. CLEARANCE ABV. CEILING " . BOBRICK OR EQUAL R E m
KNEE CLEARANCE  —=tB =P TOE CLEARANCE < g S
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E A M N =L
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PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS z BLUE BACKGROUND < X o X NI
MAY BE TOWED AWAY AT DWNER'S = EQUAL TO NO. 15090 3 3 — =
EXPENSE IF PARKED IN SPACES B FEDERAL STD : 595 ’ N A 2
MARKED FIR HANDICAPPED. TOWED = : 1 |
VEHICLES MAY BE RECLAIMED AT | OPTION:
R — T oI comeron, so A 2 z -
7 SFCTION. 5-7102 = EXISTING REFLECTORIZED SIGN PERMANENTLY POSTED
Am ) IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO AND VISIBLE FROM EACH 7 %
STALL OR SPACE CONSISTING OF A PROFILE VIEW OF
mﬂmmmmm”o 5 DIA. GALV. STEEL POLE Sl A WHEELCHAIR WITH AN OCCUPANT IN WHITE ON A
: . arkin DARK BLUE BACKGROUND. THE SIGN SHALL NOT BE
WITH 2'—0” IMBEDMENT, 6” DIA. CONC. Oy s SMALLER THAN 70 SQUARE INCHES IN AREA AND, (A) CHANGE IN (B) CHANGE IN
= FILLED POST HOLE. ATTACH AT - ’ WHEN IN A PATH OF TRAVEL, SHALL BE POSTED AT A LEVEL LEVEL
= SIGN TO POLE WITH GALV. STRAPS VAN ACCESSIBLE MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 36" FROM THE PARKING SPACE
N %o AT TOP AND BOTTOM , FINISH GRADE, GROUND OR SIDEWALK.
N ,v._u J $2350.00 FINE
r
L
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O ”
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AS MANUFACTURED BY m_ﬁwwzmo. INCH ACCESSIBILITY %
TITLE 24 SIGN SYSTEMS
MARTINEZ, CA. m m <
N A AN F
e O =
SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED ADJACENT ° a o ] <
; . 48~ MIN. PEDESTRIAN ROUTE 2 U o
TO ENTRANCES, 60" ABOVE THE FLOOR < S w < (@)
TO CENTER OF THE SIGN. U = O L
_ 1:8 MAX. 1:12 MAX. | [1:8 MAX. — < —
mz-_-m>zom 12.5% MAX. SLOPE 12.57% MAX, [ N R —
Yy, . |[— \ 8.33% // = O I <«
\ N i = n_._\.v_ &)
fe]
s £ O o
2” WIDE BLUE LINES CENTERLINE OF w <L = <
EQUAL TO COLOR NO. SYMBOL AND = b= -
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WHITE - ——= STRIPES AT 36~ E
_. o , BACK- 30"/ [ TYPICAL i ON CENTER S w =
2 BTP . Rog /4 6 R x1/4 EQ. | | EaQ < \ m 0 o =
THICK / 4 \ N ©
D00R ® MEN  ® WoMEN  (©) UNISEX OPTION: USE COMMERCIALLY , \ ~
- AVAILABLE STENCIL APPROX—
CENTER SYMBOLS 5—0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
12’ _ ON DOOR LEADING TO SANITARY FACILITIES AND IMATING THESE CRITERIA -
S—3 MAKE THEM DISTINCTLY DIFFERENT FROM THE =
B ﬂl_ DOOR IN COLOR AND CONTRAST. =
L B @v MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60" ABOVE THE FLOOR | o APN: 088-01-034
TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE SIGN. MOUNTING Oz
. . LOCATION SHALL BE Um._._..mmz__z_m_u SO THAT A PERSON N_ o DRAWN
o &= @) MAY APPROACH WITHIN 3" OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT a — & ELH
. . ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR o m ﬂ
0 0 STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF A DOOR. R o o CHECKED
" o|z NO PARKING ELH
s| ¥ DATE
R e e & - :
PROVIDE RAISED LETTERS ACCOMPANIED BY BRAILLE - -
BY ALL PERMANENT ROOMS IN CONFORMANCE BLUE BACKGROUND 2 |S SCALE
W/ TITLE 24 & HC SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED Tla 5_0" MIN. AT TYPICAL AS NOTED
ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH OF DOORS zZ - .
LEADING TO SAID SPACES. DISPLAY CONDITIONS 2l .mﬁ,/ﬂﬂ\_.wmw<mz_mza = ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL >_“__muxw,nncv_mm
8—0" MIN. AT VAN
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHEET
PROPORTIONS V. ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL.

A3.1
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REVISIONS
C.U.P. REVISION
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VERIFY 47 WIDE SIDEWALK W/
MAX. SLOPE OF 5% IN DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL W/ 2% CROSS SLOPE

BEYOND & MAINATAIN SIDEWALK'S
SLOPE ACROSS DRIVEWAY
DRIVEWAY
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of architectural service, and shall remain the
the property of the Architect. Use is
restricted to the site for which they are
prepared.
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PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FIXTURE FITTINGS | S T e A e — n

Lo (, < ¥ mﬁ maum&amx.r\_/w :, - .. n& _. AN . & 2 16" ’ m m
W et e R et il D papen N e Bl 5 R T B No. 4 ’\\.Qa:_a L (@) <
e b 2 .,,...A., . . B el 4 .w... I 5 k einfordn B . Top of Curb Efev, —
TABLE 422.1 . & vl _*qa /] Al bbaa an AR § k . ., h Mrw%,‘.m: Pk . . \mczml._zm\. 2 m (7)) -
MINIMUM PLUMBING FACILITIES! (continued) T ey (-4 WAL 1AL\ W e i S s o Q

e A e = s— o =

BATHTUBS OR | _DFINKING e ey e e i e B R AL z W m o
TYPE OF WATER CLOSETS _"_x_.d_._”__um»wwmm LAVATORIES SHOWERS m_uo_pﬂ.,___u.%_."___m_w OTHER . — - h — s Nl = B oc Fl
OCCUPANCY? | FIXTURES PER PERSON® | pepgony | | (FIXTURES PERPERSON) | (FIXTURES | (o pe OPTION 4: 10 Sidewalk adjacent to curb ) e - s = -
| | | PERPERSON) | per pERSON) | - [ Fe vy v | Ca S e = ®) H <
E Educational occu- Male Female Male Male Female 1 per 150 1 service TRl £ EELTE - I | P : ., A. e . . o = 7)) o
pancy-private or public |1 per 50 I per 30 1 per 100 1 per 40 1 per 40 — sink or o, By T s AR e D e H R RER R w oc (a N \
v Cal o i v L& - i =l 2 . ) . i (o >mo_nmmmnmvmmmoﬂmvn_\o<mnmn:m_ n S

schools laundry tra 10 - - Lt g e . S <
ry Y T # = == % - M A
L 7///| ISR FRN |\ L) See Note 4 CURB_AND GUTTER SECTION < = w =
) i a boh u, 7 _ Reae ME o S D —
= S - i 2 5 O 0o
GG o T TR g = T e oS R S S g 1 =
Flow Line  / Lp / FOC Lip of Gutter \bﬂ . AL Ry Lt An\ m D Nl M

OPTION 5: 5' Sidewalk separated from W s T

3/16" MAX.
I e ——
W o e E J = NOTES: WEAKENED PLANE JOINT
BN o = e e o 1. Use Portland Cement Concrete containing not less than 564 Ibs. of Type I or I/II Portland Cement per
S e sm. Gratle Break.— 4 * i cubic yard with a compressive strength of not less than 3000 psi. at 28 days, with a medium broom
] W/ T A finish. APN: 088-01-034
=7 ' '
K Eam s # 2. Dowels shall be used only when the curb is constructed before the contiguous sidewalk (Std. Drawing DRAWN
R i No's. 425, 426, and 427) and when jointing new curb and gutter to existing concrete curb. Bar spacing
T o shall be 1' each side of the weakened plane jeint and on 5' 6" max. centers, ELH
A e bl
L a = i%
- . - S - - . i~ 3. Weakened Plane Joints shall be constructed at ends of curb returns, curb inlets, other structures and at CHECKED
TR S D S \n Fer t 12" intervals excepf in driveway sections, Joints shall match adjacent improvements, ELH
Flow,ine / 1 :n / FOC Lip of Gutter 4. Aggregate base thickness shall be 6" or shall be determined by the extension of the subbase line under DATE
. YTV the curb, whichever is greater. 8-20-14
v Gj 3 Residential § 5'[ 5'
NOT TO SCALE OPTION 6: Sidewalk mn:mnm:ﬂ to curb *.mn!cmnam_ &1 4 5. For curb & gutter replacement; A 1'x1' wdge-cut NOT TO SCALE SCALE

CITY OF MILPITAS, ENGINEERING DIVISION AS NOTED

STANDARD DRAWING

CITY OF MILPITAS, ENGINEERING DIVISION

STANDARD DRAWING REVISION DATE
- ; JOB NO.
A T SIDEWALK TRANSITIONS NO. 436 A | 5 CURB AND GUTTER i 8 ALEXANDER
PEN 2001 OVER _U_“~H<m<<><M\\\\\\\.\‘I\\1IIU>4m . 6/15/10 W - MMWM x e — , : . DATE : 6/15/10 SAEET
A O T S e PUBLIC WORKS RIRYCTOR / CITY ENGINEER RCE No. 40283 | SHEET 1 OF 1 |
PUBLIC WORKS [{[RECNOR / CITY ENGINEER—RTE No. 40283 — !

A4.1

PUBLIC WORKS DETAILS AND CODE REFERENCES
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